
RESOLUTION NO. 5773-24 
 

Resolution No. 5773-24   Page 1 of 1 

A RESOLUTION INCREASING THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION 
AMOUNT FOR THE NEIGHBORHOOD TRAFFIC SAFETY PROGRAM PHASE 2 
PROJECT, PART OF THE TUALATIN MOVING FORWARD PROGRAM 

 
WHEREAS, on August 28, 2023 Council authorized the City Manager to execute 

a contract with Brown Contracting, Inc. in the amount of $469,397 for construction of the 
Neighborhood Traffic Safety Phase 1 Project, part of the Tualatin Moving Forward 
Program, and to execute Change Orders totaling up to 10% of the original contract 
amount;  

 
WHEREAS, the improvement need and opportunity was identified for the City of 

Tualatin to expand this contract for additional sidewalk improvements along 68th Ave 
and Sagert Street in the project area;  

 
WHEREAS, expanding this existing contract allows these improvements to be 

made more efficiently than as a stand-alone project; 
 
WHEREAS, there are funds available for this additional work in the 

Transportation Project Fund.  
 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that: 

 

Section 1.  The City Manager, or the City Manager’s designee, is authorized to 
execute Change Orders totaling up to 15% of the original contract amount authorized on 
August 28, 2023. 

 
Section 2.  This resolution is effective upon adoption. 

 
 

Adopted by the City Council this 13th day of May, 2024. 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
BY _______________________    
                 City Recorder 
 
 
 
 

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON 
 
BY _______________________   

 Mayor 
 
 

 


